HeH ) KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 371385

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Show & Sale
of
Store Lambs

Tuesday 1%t August 2023

Judging at 3:45pm Sale at 4:00pm

gﬁegfg&by
HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@hhkirkbystephen.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



Kirkby Stephen Mart Holding Number - 08/320/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock
Auctioneers Association for England And Wales

Vendors
All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement
document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers
Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be
moving
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main
office

Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact
the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are
outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the
seller may have given prior to sale

Bio-Security
Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in
default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.




Pen

2-3

4-5

7-8

9-11

12-17

18

19

20-21

22-23

24-25

Catalogued entries balloted at 3.55pm

C&JC Stephenson, Pikestone

T Collinson, Leekworth Gardens
| Cowperthwaite, Greta View
BA&MA White & Son, Sandford Hall
T Nattrass, Kentmere

Ross Farming

do

JA Davis, Lockthwaite

JS Wiper, Houghton House Farm
LC Walton, Goodlie Hill Cottage
RW Emmott, Wythop Hall
WD&B Thompson, East Unthank

S Rigg, Spanham Farm

FA No

33175

9758

31970

32970

20225

43925

No

20

40

30

20

40

50

20

120

25

15

50

30

40

Entries invited to time of sale

Details

Beltex x 7P?
Beltex x Texel
Texel x
Texel x
Mule & Texel
Texel
Cheviot
Texx O

Texel
Beltex x
Mule Wethers
Mule

Texel

2023 Store Lamb Sale Dates

Tues 15" August
Tues 29" August

(Entries for catalogue Tues 8™" August)

(Entries for catalogue Tues 22" August)

Tues 12" September  (Entries for catalogue Tues 5" September)

Tues 26" September  (Entries for catalogue Tues 19'" September)

Tues 10" October
Tues 24" October

(Entries for catalogue Tues 3™ October)

(Entries for catalogue Tues 17" October)

Tues 5" November (Entries for catalogue Tues 31° October)



HeH |

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

THE UK'S LEADING LIVESTOCK
MARKETING COMPANY

NINE SALE CENTRES

PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK

OFFICIAL SOCIETY SALES OF BEEF, DAIRY & SHEEP
TRACTORS, MACHINERY & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
SPECIALIST LIVESTOCK SALES, EQUINE & EVENTS
PROFESSIONAL VALUATIONS

ONLINE INTERNET BIDDING

01228 406200

BORDERWAY MART, CARLISLE, CUMBRIA CA1 2RS




