

KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

CA17 4QL - 01768 371385

Show & Sale of Store Lambs

Tuesday 1st August 2023

Judging at 3:45pm Sale at 4:00pm

Kirkby Stephen Mart Holding Number - 08/320/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England And Wales

Vendors

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers

Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office

Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

Bio-Security

Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to

offset against an outstanding account.

Catalogued entries balloted at 3.55pm

Pen		FA No	No	Details
1	C&JC Stephenson, Pikestone	33175	20	Beltex x 7P ²
2-3	T Collinson, Leekworth Gardens		40	Beltex x Texel
4-5	I Cowperthwaite, Greta View		30	Texel x
6	BA&MA White & Son, Sandford Hall	9758	20	Texel x
7-8	T Nattrass, Kentmere	31970	40	Mule & Texel
9-11	Ross Farming		50	Texel
	do		20	Cheviot
12-17	JA Davis, Lockthwaite		120	Tex x O
18	JS Wiper, Houghton House Farm		25	Texel
19	LC Walton, Goodlie Hill Cottage	32970	15	Beltex x
20-21	RW Emmott, Wythop Hall	20225	50	Mule Wethers
22-23	WD&B Thompson, East Unthank	43925	30	Mule
24-25	S Rigg, Spanham Farm		40	Texel
		ited to time	of sale	

2023 Store Lamb Sale Dates

Tues 15 th August	(Entries for catalogue Tues 8 th August)
Tues 29 th August	(Entries for catalogue Tues 22 nd August)
Tues 12 th September	(Entries for catalogue Tues 5 th September)
Tues 26 th September	(Entries for catalogue Tues 19 th September)
Tues 10 th October	(Entries for catalogue Tues 3 rd October)
Tues 24 th October	(Entries for catalogue Tues 17 th October)
Tues 5 th November	(Entries for catalogue Tues 31st October)



THE UK'S LEADING LIVESTOCK MARKETING COMPANY

- NINE SALE CENTRES
- PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK
- OFFICIAL SOCIETY SALES OF BEEF, DAIRY & SHEEP
- TRACTORS, MACHINERY & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
- SPECIALIST LIVESTOCK SALES, EQUINE & EVENTS
- PROFESSIONAL VALUATIONS
- ONLINE INTERNET BIDDING



01228 406200 harrisonandhetherington.co.uk BORDERWAY MART, CARLISLE, CUMBRIA CA1 2RS